first violation, the Board may levy an administrative 

fine not to exceed Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00); on 

any second violation, levy an administrative fine not 

to exceed One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00); on a third 

violation, levy an administrative fine not to exceed 

Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00); and 

for any subsequent violation, revoke the registration 

and commercial or residential roofer endorsement, 

g. initiate disciplinary proceedings and provide hearings 

on any person who violates any of the provisions of 

the commercial and residential roofer endorsement

[...]

job, on a first violation, the Board may levy an 

administrative fine not to exceed Five Hundred Dollars 

($500.00); on any second violation, levy an 

administrative fine not to exceed One Thousand Dollars 

($1,000.00); on a third violation, levy an 

administrative fine not to exceed Three Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00); and for any subsequent 

violation, revoke the registration and residential 

roofer endorsement, 

g. initiate disciplinary proceedings and provide hearings 

on any person who violates any of the provisions of 

the residential roofer endorsement standards of the